Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKO ORET	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ciba Corporation, formally, Clba Specialty Chemicals Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Klybeckstrasse 200
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Basel
★ Corporation- State: Delaware	State:
Other	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-4057
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 5, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	0754852
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	C Total number of emplications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Juile A. Katz	, , ,
Internal Address: Symbus Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Authorizant to be all and the life
Street Address: 1711 N. Hermitage Ave.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60622</u>	
Phone Number: 312-857-3101	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Huntsman Email Address: jkatz@symbus.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /jak/	5/29/2013
Signature Julie A. Katz	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of

Delaware having its principal offices at 500 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591

(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the registered trademark shown below, in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademark")

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

LANACRON

754,852

August 20, 1963

WHEREAS, Ciba Corporation, formally Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, initially

entered into a Local Asset Sale and Transfer Agreement on June 30, 2006 with Huntsman

International LLC, now known as Huntsman Advanced Materials GmbH, wherein, multiple

trademarks were Assigned over to Huntsman including LANACRON, and

WHEREAS, the registration number of LANACRON was listed incorrectly in said

agreement and therefore the mark was never transferred, and.

WHEREAS Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH, a corporation, duly

organized under the laws of Switzerland having its principal offices at Klybeckstrasse 200, CH-

4057 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right,

title, and interest in and to the Trademark in accordance with the terms of the Local Asset Sale and

Transfer Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights

relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in

equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the

Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this

Assignment to be executed as of the 5th day of September, 2012.

Ciba Corporation

By: *Iplane f. boure*Melanie L. Brown

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0168